PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name || Execution Date |
|Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank) ||12/1 6/2003 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Chem—NucIear Systems L.L.C. |
|Street Address:  [[10100 Old Columbia Road |
lcity: lColumbia |
|State/Country: IMARYLAND |
|Postal Code: 21046 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 5331674 S
-
Patent Number: 5325406 §
Patent Number: 5235138
Patent Number: 5025150 =
=]
Patent Number: 4957215 -
©
CORRESPONDENCE DATA =
Fax Number: (703)610-6200
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 703-610-6100
Email: boxip@hhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Victoria Sheckler
Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69913.0021
PATENT

500107440 REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0847



NAME OF SUBMITTER:

H Victoria Sheckler

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOC200#page1 tif
source=DOC200#page2. tif
source=DOC200#page3.tif

PATENT
REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0848




12-16-03  11:1% From-Wachovia Sscurities 42673218803 T-653 P.05/14  F-477

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF
SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Security Agrecment dated as of June 7, 2002 by and amoung CHEM-
NUCLEAR SYSTEMS L.L.C. (the “Gramor’”) and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, (formerly known as First Union National Bank), 4s Administrative
Agem for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is herely sausfied in full
and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, 13 Administrative
Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interusts, duly
recorded on June 25, 2002 at Reel 2535, Frame 0614 and at Reel 0130229, Frame 0389 in
the United States Patent and Tradomark Office, in the patents and wademarks set forth on

Schednles | and [I artached hereto).
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
(formerly known as First Union Nat:onal Bank), as
Administrative Agem
I .V 1Y 2 —
Name:___| . N
Title: e
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ”

This 16th day of December, 2003, personally came before the undessigned, a
Notary Public for said County and State, Helen F. Wessling, who, >eing by me duly
swom, says that she is a Managing Director of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was siygned and scaled by
her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Helen
F. Wessling acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deel of saill benking

association.
3 2 WIHNESS my hand and officalseal, this the 16th day of Deceraber, 2003 .
{2 Borgitazean / M
%’Mﬁﬁfn LG
%Won expires: /77 ﬁleé/{ A J/ é
SO . KRUSTEWR, oty utic
My CreTitton Eoomes wa s 3008

PATENT
REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0849



SCHEDULE ]

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT
Panel Filter System

Method for Processing Liquid
Radioactive Waste

Nugclear Reactor Coolant System Inventory
Control System

Quick Installation Non-Bolted Nozzle
Dam System

Penetration Plug for Pressure Vessels

Multipurpose Container for Low-Level
Radioactive Waste

Manipulator System for an Enclosure
with a Limited Access Point

Site Survey Method and Apparatus
Segmented Nozzle Dam

A System and Method for the Removal of
Radioactive Particulate from Liquid Waste

PATENT

5,720,878

5,585,531

5,331,674

5,325,406

5,235,138

5,225,114

5,164,151
5,025,150

4,957.215

6,387,274

NO. ISSUE DATE

02/24/98

12/17/96

07/19/94

06/28/94

08/10/93

07/06/93

11/17/92
06/18/91

09/18/90

05/14/02

219992302
LIB: CH

PATENT
REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0850



SCHEDULE 11

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.
CHEM-NUCLEAR 1,755,719
ALPS 1,472,643
CHEM-NUCLEAR 1,472,640
CNSI 1,472,639
OSSC , 1,365,620
Miscellaneous Design 1,205,743
TRADEMARK APPLICATION APPLICATION NO.
None.
2199923.02
LiB: CH
PATENT

RECORDED: 05/23/2006 REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0851



