PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Wachovia Bank, Natior	nal Association (forn	nerly known as First Union National Bank)	12/16/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	Α ΤΑ			
Name:	Chem-Nuclear Systems L.L.C.			
	10100 Old Columbia Road			
	Columbia			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21046			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 5331674		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 10(8): 5			
Patent Number: 533		5331674		
Patent Number: 532		5325406		
Patent Number: 523		38		
Patent Number: 502		5025150		
Patent Number: 4957		15		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (703)610-6200				
		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	703-610-6100 boxip@hhlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100			
Address Line 2:	Box Intellectual Property			
Address Line 4:	McLean, VIRG	INIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		69913.0021		
500107440		REEL	: 017656 FRAME: 0847	

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC200#page1.tif source=DOC200#page2.tif source=DOC200#page3.tif

+2673216903

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2002 by and among CHEM-NUCLEAR SYSTEMS L.L.C. (the "Grantor") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, 28 Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests, duly recorded on June 25, 2002 at Reel 2535, Frame 0614 and at Reel 013029, Frame 0389 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedules I and II attached hereto).

> WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Heles F. Hexbas Title:

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PLANA

This 16th day of December, 2003, personally came before the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, Helen F. Wessling, who, being by me duly sworn, says that she is a Managing Director of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed and scaled by her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Helen F. Wessling acknowledged the said writing to be the act and decd of said banking association.

WIINESS my hand and official seal, this the 16th day of Deceraber, 2013. [NOTARIAL SEAL] Notary Public Network of the seal of

> NOTARIAL SEAL SOANNE G. KRUSZEWSKI, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philá. County My Commission Expires March 4, 2006

> > PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0849

SCHEDULE I

•

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Panel Filter System	5,720,878	02/24/98
Method for Processing Liquid Radioactive Waste	5,585,531	12/17/96
Nuclear Reactor Coolant System Inventory Control System	5,331,674	07/19/94
Quick Installation Non-Bolted Nozzle Dam System	5,325,406	06/28/94
Penetration Plug for Pressure Vessels	5,235,138	08/10/93
Multipurpose Container for Low-Level Radioactive Waste	5,225,114	07/06/93
Manipulator System for an Enclosure with a Limited Access Point	5,164,151	11/17/92
Site Survey Method and Apparatus	5,025,150	06/18/91
Segmented Nozzle Dam	4,957,215	09/18/90
A System and Method for the Removal of Radioactive Particulate from Liquid Waste	6,387,274	05/14/02

2199923.02 LIB: CH •

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0850

SCHEDULE II

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
CHEM-NUCLEAR	1,755,719	
ALPS	1,472,643	
CHEM-NUCLEAR	1,472,640	
CNSI	1,472,639	
OSSC	1,365,620	
Miscellaneous Design	1,205,743	

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

APPLICATION NO.

None.

•

2199923.02 LIB: CH

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 05/23/2006